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      Reserve a vacation rental

* Required Fields

  
    
      Arrival*
      
        
      

    

    
      Departure*
      
        
      

    

    
      Bedrooms
      
        Any
1
2
3
4
5
6


      

    

  

  
    
      View
      
        Any
Golf Course View
Lagoon View
Marina View
Near Ocean
Ocean Front
Ocean View
Resort View


      

    

    
      Location
      
        Any
Anchorage
Armada
Barrington Arms
Barrington Court
Barrington Park
Beach Villas
Brigantine
Captain's Cove
Captain's Quarters
Captain's Walk
Cartgate
Centre Court Villas
Cockle Court
Down Wind
East Wind
Fazio Villas
Flagg
Full Sweep
Hampton Place Villas
Harbourside
Heath Drive
Hickory Cove
High Water
Huntington Villas
Inverness Village
Lee Shore
Lookout
Mainsail
Midstream
Mooring Buoy
Night Harbour
Ocean Cove
Off Shore
Port Tack
Promontory
Queens Grant
Rum Row
Sea Lane
Slack Tide
St. Andrews Commons
St. George
Starboard Tack
Sutherland Court
Swing About
The Moorings
Troon
Turnberry Village
Villamare
Water Oak
Wendover Dunes
Windsor Court
Windsor Place
Yacht Club


      

    

  

  
    
      
        More Filters
      
      
        
          
            Type
            
              Any
House
Villas


            

          

          
            # of Guests
            
              Any
1+
2+
3+
4+
5+
6+
7+
8+
9+
10+
11+
12+


            

          

          
            Promo Code
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                Don't have a promo code?

                Sign up with our newsletter to receive one!
              

            

          

        

      

    

  

  
    Check availability
    
      * Please fill out the required fields listed above.

    

  




    

    
      
      Benefits of booking

      	Up to 15% off resort dining, bike rentals, golf and more!

	Complimentary Tennis & Pickleball court time when available.

	Save more when you stay longer! Ask our vacation rental experts.

	Palmetto Dunes Rentals are exclusively for 3 – 7+ nights.

	For last-minute stays arriving today, please call for availability.



      
        
            View all rentals

                    Rental FAQs

          



      

    

  




  
    
      Reserve a tee time

Making a tee time reservation has never been easier. Please search available tee times and select the tee time you'd like to reserve. If you'd like to book multiple rounds and save please call 844-814-4909.

* Required Fields

    
      
        Course
        
          All Courses
Robert Trent Jones
George Fazio
Arthur Hills


        

      

      
        Date of play*
        
          
        

      

    

    
     
      
        Players
        
          Any
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20


        

      

    

    
      Check Availability
      
        * Please fill out the required fields listed above.

      

    

  

    

    
              
          
        

      
      Questions?

      	You can now reserve multiple rounds at all three courses online!


	Interested in getting a quote for a stay & play package? Submit and golf package request here.

	Browse these frequently asked questions.



      
        
            Reserve golf lessons & clinics online!

                    Explore our Toptracer Range

          



      

    

  




  
    
      Reserve a bike or beach rental

* Required Fields

  
    
      Rental Type
      
        

      

    

    
      Rental Length
      
        

      

    

  

  
    Search Availability
    
      * Please fill out the required fields listed above.

    

  




    

    
      
      Benefits of booking

      	We offer the highest quality new rental equipment on the island.


	Free delivery/pickup for 3+ day rentals. On-site hourly rentals available. Same day delivery available before 4 p.m.

	Island's largest assortment of bikes, kayaks/canoes & beach accessories.



      
        
            Bike and other rental FAQs

          



      

    

  




  
    
      Reserve water activities

* Required Fields

  
    
      Type
      
        

      

    

    
      Activity*
      
        

      

    

  

  
    
      Number of People*
      
        

      

    

  

  
    Search Availability
    
      * Please fill out the required fields listed above.

    

  




    

    
      
      Benefits of booking

      	Shelter Cove Marina is just off the Intracoastal Waterway and is centrally located on Hilton Head Island across from Palmetto Dunes.

	All boats have U.S. Coast Guard Licensed Captains.

	For fishing all tackle, bait & ice are included. Fish are cleaned and bagged.



      
        
            Marina FAQs

                    Reserve a boat slip

          



      

    

  




  
    
      Tennis & Pickleball

An account is required for all online Tennis & Pickleball reservations.

  
    
        Create Account
    

  




    

    
      
      Courts, lessons & clinics are now available to book online!

      	All online reservations require a credit card.

	Clinics & programs are available to book online based on availability.

	Tennis lessons are available to reserve 28 days in advance. Pickleball lessons are available to reserve 14 days in advance.

	For advanced court-only reservations outside today and tomorrow please call 855-859-3671.

	Evening court time is not available to book online. You can purchase tokens at the tennis center for court lighting.



      
        
            Member Login

          



      

    

  





      Close
    

  

  
    
      
        Book Now
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          Hilton Head Island's Premier Oceanfront Resort

      Escape to something extraordinary

            
            
                
          Escape to Palmetto Dunes Oceanfront Resort in Hilton Head. A place that inspires relaxation and reliable comfort. A place that stirs the senses and creates a homecoming - whether it’s your first visit or your fortieth. Where strolling the three miles of pristine beach, or playing the three signature golf courses, or exploring the 2,000 acres of natural beauty and thrilling activities combine to create memories you’ll want to return to again and again. Make yourself at home in your choice of vacation rental homes steps from the golf course, the beach or the courts. Come see why there’s no better South Carolina destination for you, your family or your foursome.

        

                                                                              

            
                                                                                  
            Take a look at our featured offers below

            
              
                
                                      
                      
                        
                                                      [image: couple in floral clothing embracing each other as they walk along the water with the sunset on the beach]
                          
                        
                      

                      
                        3 Nights, Bikes & Beach Rentals, Resort Gift Card & More!

                        Celebration Package

                        View Package Deal
                      

                    

                                      
                      
                        
                                                      [image: Male in a pink shirt post swing on the George Fazio golf course with a sun flare and water behind him]
                          
                        
                      

                      
                        Our best golf stay and play package fully customizable

                        Golf Stay & Play Package

                        View Package Deal
                      

                    

                                      
                      
                        
                                                      [image: bride and groom kissing under the ceremony arbor on the Palmetto Dunes Beach]
                          
                        
                      

                      
                        For up to 50 guests, includes ceremony, rehearsal, coordinator & more!

                        Micro Wedding Package

                        View Package Deal
                      

                    

                  
                

              

            

            
              
                
                  
                  
                    
                                            
                                            
                                            
                      
                    

                  

                  
                

              

            

          

              

            
                                                        
                      View packages and offers
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            Make yourself at home away from home

      
        Whether you’re coming for a family island getaway or a weekend playing golf, there’s a variety of Hilton Head Island lodging for you at Palmetto Dunes. Villa rentals and condominium-style complexes provide outstanding resort amenities, and larger vacation rental homes give your family the room they need and space they’ll enjoy. It’s truly one of the best places to stay on Hilton Head Island.

      

        
            
            Check availability

          



          

  




  
      
  
        
      
      
      
      
      
      [image: Robert Trent Jones Golf Course View]
    
      




  
  
    
            A trio of South Carolina championship courses await

      
        All three Hilton Head golf courses at Palmetto Dunes — each one distinctively different and uniquely appealing — have been rated four stars or more by Fodor’s Golf Digest Places to Play. Three courses designed by three of the sport’s most renowned architects, these are the Hilton Head golf courses you’re looking for. Explore our golf packages to discover why golfers from all over the world prize these hidden gems of Hilton Head Island golf.

      

        
            
            See the courses

                    Discover our Toptracer Golf Range

          



          

  




  
  
    
            
        Everything Hilton Head Island has to offer. And more.

      

            
                      

      
      Navigate the island as you like. On two wheels.,Tennis & Pickleball. A match made in South Carolina,Shelter Cove Harbour & Marina. The sea beckons.,The perfect backdrop for your destination wedding,

      
                
                                    [image: Girls biking on the beach]
            
                    
            Navigate the island as you like. On two wheels.
                        
              Islanders know the best way to get from here to there on Hilton Head is by bike. There are more than 200 miles of bikeable pathways here, including bike trails and beaches, and Hilton Head Outfitters has the largest fleet of bike rentals on the island.  They also have everything you need for the beach from surf boards to beach umbrellas and so much more.

            

                                      
            Learn more

          



                      

        

                
                                    [image: Girls playing pickleball at Palmetto Dunes]
            
                    
            Tennis & Pickleball. A match made in South Carolina
                        
              Tennis Magazine ranks Palmetto Dunes among “The 50 Greatest U.S. Tennis Resorts.” With more courts than anywhere on the island, year-round play, instruction available for all skill levels. Whether tennis is your game, or you’ve picked up the hottest new racquet sport in the country, the Palmetto Dunes Tennis & Pickleball Center has the tennis or pickleball vacation you’re dreaming of.

            

                                      
            Explore tennis

                    Explore pickleball

          



                      

        

                
                                    [image: Aerial view of Shelter Cove Marina during sunset]
            
                    
            Shelter Cove Harbour & Marina. The sea beckons.
                        
              If getting out on the water is your thing, Shelter Cove Harbour & Marina, the largest marina on Hilton Head Island, has everything you and your family will need including access to deep water adventures, nature tours, fishing charters, boat rentals, and more.

            

                                      
            Boat rentals

                    Cruises and boat tours

                    Fishing and charters

          



                      

        

                
                                    [image: Beach weddings at Palmetto Dunes]
            
                    
            The perfect backdrop for your destination wedding
                        
              It’s no secret that we love a good party here in the Lowcountry! Your beach wedding dreams can come true at Palmetto Dunes. Our expert planners will put our event spaces to work for you and will be the perfect backdrop for your wedding or special occasion. The rest of your life can begin here.

            

                                      
            Start planning

          



                      

        

        
      

                  
                                        
              There's nothing ordinary about a Hilton Head Island vacation at Palmetto Dunes. You’ll understand from your first breath of our sweet Southern air. In fact, the resort has something for everyone. Action or relaxation or both. It’s all here.

            

                                        
              
            See all there is to do

          



            

                            
      

          

  




      
    
      
        
          Featured Events
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          Apr
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          Early Bird Pickleball Round Robin

                    7:30 am - 9:00 am
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              Featured
            

                                                
              [image: ]
              Pickleball
            

                        
          

          Get more details
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          Morning Pickleball Round Robin

                    10:00 am - 11:30 am
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          Get more details
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                    Tue
          Apr
          9
                  

        
          Afternoon Pickleball Round Robin

                    3:30 pm - 5:00 pm
                    
                                    
              [image: ]
              Featured
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          Get more details
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          Alexander's Orin Swift WineDinner

                    6:00 pm - 9:00 pm
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          Get more details
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          Palmetto Dunes Turtle Talks

                    8:00 pm - 9:00 pm
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              Island Events
            

                        
          

          Get more details
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          Early Bird Pickleball Round Robin
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          Get more details
        

      

    

    
    
  




          
            
                            
                There’s always something happening at Palmetto Dunes. Golf and tennis events and clinics are scheduled year-round, along with seasonal activities and festivals to look forward to. Memories to make are now simply something to plan for.


              

                            View All Events
            

          

        

      

    

  

  
    
      Featured from the blog
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                  Check out these Palmetto Dunes Featured Vacation Rentals for Your next Hilton Head Beach Vacation

                  
                    These featured Hilton Head vacation rentals and renovated homes are perfect for those looking to enjoy their next beach vacation. Palmetto Dunes Oceanfront Resort vacation rentals will bring you comfort inside and be conveniently located close to the beach and outdoor activities.

                  

                
                  Read More
                

              

            
        

      

    

    
      View more blogs
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    Sign up for our Newsletter
    
      
      
        
          
            
            Yes, sign me up! *
          

        
      

    

  Sign Up



  Thanks for signing up!  As promised, a very special offer just for you is on the way!
  Want to receive text updates with exclusive, real time announcements?  Sign up for PD Connect.  
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                            4 Queens Folly Road, Hilton Head Island, SC 29928
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          © 2024 Palmetto Dunes Oceanfront Resort
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    This website uses cookies to ensure you get the best experience on our website. For more info please visit our cookie policy.

    We are committed to providing a website that is accessible to all. Please see our accessibility policy.
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eckInterval;
    var elapsedTime = 0;
    var hasLoaded = false;

    checkInterval = setInterval(function() {
        elapsedTime += 500; // half second passed

            if (hasLoaded === true) {
                clearInterval(checkInterval); // stop checking
                setPrimaryVars();
            } else if (elapsedTime >= 5000) {
                clearInterval(checkInterval); // stop checking after 5 seconds
                setFallbackVars();
            }
        }, 500); // checks every half second

        function setPrimaryVars(){
            var navisTFNraw = NavisConvertTagToPhoneNumberBasic(ReadNavisTagCookie());
			var navisTFNdisp = FormatPhone(navisTFNraw, "(###) ###-####");
			var navisTFNhref = FormatPhone(navisTFNraw, "###-###-####");
            doNavis(navisTFNdisp, navisTFNhref);
        }

        function setFallbackVars() {
			var navisTFNdisp = "(877) 460-0027";
			var navisTFNhref = "877-460-0027";
            doNavis(navisTFNdisp, navisTFNhref);
        }

        function doNavis(navisTFNdisp, navisTFNhref){
            for(var i = phoneElements.length - 1; i >= 0; --i) {
			phoneElements[i].href = "tel:+1-" + navisTFNhref;
			phoneElements[i].innerHTML = navisTFNdisp;
		  }
        }

        (function () {
        hasLoaded = true;
        })();
    
    
            
        
